

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 802 by Representative Fannin

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1

**2** On page 1, line 2, after "To" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 and insert  
**3** "repeal R.S. 22:2371, relative to state funds; to abolish the Insure Louisiana Incentive  
**4** Program Fund; to provide for the transfer,"

**5** AMENDMENT NO. 2

**6** On page 1, after line 6, delete the remainder of the page, and on page 2, delete lines 1  
**7** through 17 and insert the following:

**8** "Section 1. R.S. 22:2371 is hereby repealed in its entirety.

**9** Section 2. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the Insure Louisiana  
**10** Incentive Program Fund is hereby abolished on the effective date of this Section. At such  
**11** time, the treasurer is authorized and directed to transfer any unexpended, unencumbered  
**12** monies remaining in the fund for deposit in and credit to the state general fund."

**13** AMENDMENT NO. 3

**14** On page 2, line 18, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."

**15** AMENDMENT NO. 4

**16** On page 2, line 21, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."

**17** AMENDMENT NO. 5

**18** On page 7, line 26, change "Section 4." to "Section 5."

**19** AMENDMENT NO. 6

**20** On page 8, line 1, change "Section 5." to "Section 6."

**21** AMENDMENT NO. 7

**22** On page 8, line 5, change "Section 6." to "Section 7.A."

**23** AMENDMENT NO. 8

**24** On page 8, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

**25** "B. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the state treasurer is hereby  
**26** authorized and directed to transfer Thirteen Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars from  
**27** the Rapid Response Fund to be deposited in and credited to the state general fund."

**28** AMENDMENT NO. 9

**29** On page 8, line 10, delete "Section 7. Sections 1, 3, 4, and 5" and insert "Section 8.  
**30** Sections 4, 5, and 6"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 8, line 14, delete "Sections 1, 3, 4, and 5" and insert "Sections 4, 5, and 6"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 8, line 16, delete "Section 8. Sections 2 and 6" and insert "Section 9. Sections 1,  
5 2, 3, and 7"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 12

7 On page 8, line 17, delete "Sections 2 and 6" and insert "Sections 1, 2, 3, and 7"